AL
EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS
(SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4109084/2019 & others (see schedule)
(Multiple 3264, Sub-multiple 20)

Ms A Findlay & others Claimants
Represented by:

Fife Council

Name

Ms Angela Findlay
Miss Mary Robb

Miss Kim Sally Jackson
Mrs Shirley Masheder
Mrs Caroline Brown
Mrs Helen Molloy

Mrs Norma Prior

Mrs Margaret Reid

Mrs Julie Allan

Mrs Adele Bell

Mrs Fiona Henderson
Mrs Elizabeth Candlish
Miss Kerry Hatch

Mrs Diane McKenzie
Mrs Sally Ann Miller
Mrs Karen Stewart
Miss Leanne Symington

69(scot) claim dismissed on withdrawal rule 52

SCHEDULE

Case No.

4109084/2019
4109724/2019
4109736/2019
4109748/2019
4110020/2019
4110074/2019
4110078/2019
4110080/2019
4110818/2019
4111191/2019
4111199/2019
4111586/2019
4111587/2019
4111593/2019
4111595/2019
4111597/2019
4111598/2019

Thompsons
Solicitors

Respondent

Represented by:

Mr S Miller,
Solicitor



Mrs Eunice Joan Houston

4111727/2019

Miss Catriona MacLeod 4111733/2019
Mrs Karen Stewart 4111736/2019
Mrs Margaret McNeil Stewart 4111737/2019
Ms Elizabeth Neish Hodge 4111838/2019
Mrs Julie Allan 4112021/2019
Mrs Cheryl Dryburgh 4112029/2019
Mrs Valerie Hachemi 4112031/2019
Mrs Amanda Jane McAualy 4112035/2019
Miss Laura McLean 4112036/2019
Mrs Lynda Stewart 4112039/2019
Mrs Carol Jane Beasley 4112471/2019
Ms Karen Lorimer 4112511/2019
Mrs Alison Jane Ruddiman 4112516/2019

JUDGMENT

The complaints under the Part-time Workers (Prevention of Less Favourable Treatment)
Regulations 2000, having been withdrawn by the claimants are dismissed under Rule 52 of
the Rules contained in Schedule 1 of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of
Procedure) Regulations 2013.

Employment Judge:
Date of Judgment:
Date sent to parties:

lan McFatridge
10 March 2020
10 March 2020
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