

## EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4109084/2019 & others (see schedule) (Multiple 3264, Sub-multiple 20)

Ms A Findlay & others Claimants

Represented by: Thompsons Solicitors

Fife Council Respondent

Represented by: Mr S Miller, Solicitor

## **SCHEDULE**

Name	Case No.
Ms Angela Findlay	4109084/2019
Miss Mary Robb	4109724/2019
Miss Kim Sally Jackson	4109736/2019
Mrs Shirley Masheder	4109748/2019
Mrs Caroline Brown	4110020/2019
Mrs Helen Molloy	4110074/2019
Mrs Norma Prior	4110078/2019
Mrs Margaret Reid	4110080/2019
Mrs Julie Allan	4110818/2019
Mrs Adele Bell	4111191/2019
Mrs Fiona Henderson	4111199/2019
Mrs Elizabeth Candlish	4111586/2019
Miss Kerry Hatch	4111587/2019
Mrs Diane McKenzie	4111593/2019
Mrs Sally Ann Miller	4111595/2019
Mrs Karen Stewart	4111597/2019
Miss Leanne Symington	4111598/2019

Mrs Eunice Joan Houston	4111727/2019
Miss Catriona MacLeod	4111733/2019
Mrs Karen Stewart	4111736/2019
Mrs Margaret McNeil Stewart	4111737/2019
Ms Elizabeth Neish Hodge	4111838/2019
Mrs Julie Allan	4112021/2019
Mrs Cheryl Dryburgh	4112029/2019
Mrs Valerie Hachemi	4112031/2019
Mrs Amanda Jane McAualy	4112035/2019
Miss Laura McLean	4112036/2019
Mrs Lynda Stewart	4112039/2019
Mrs Carol Jane Beasley	4112471/2019
Ms Karen Lorimer	4112511/2019
Mrs Alison Jane Ruddiman	4112516/2019

## **JUDGMENT**

The complaints under the Part-time Workers (Prevention of Less Favourable Treatment) Regulations 2000, having been withdrawn by the claimants are dismissed under Rule 52 of the Rules contained in Schedule 1 of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013.

Employment Judge: Ian McFatridge
Date of Judgment: 10 March 2020
Date sent to parties: 10 March 2020